FORM U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE (Rev. 6/93)

RECORD.

07-22-1998

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney's Docket No. 027575.035

	Attorney's Docket No. <u>02/5/5-055</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Riease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson	Name: <u>Ericsson Inc.</u>
TRADEMEN	Address: 7001 Development Drive
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes (12) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Research Triangle Park, NC 27709
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	
Other:	
Execution Date: July 14, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/874,328	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 (one)
Name: Ronald L. Grudziecki, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed
P.O. Box 1404	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:
2/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000052 08874328	_02-4800
:581 40.00 OP DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mark R. Kresloff, Registration No. P42,766 July 17, 1998	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3_

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

027575-035

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET LM ERICSSON, a corporation of Sweden,

is the owner by means of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark

Office at Reel 8888, Frame 0235 of the entire right, title and interest for the territory of the

United States of America and all foreign countries in and to the invention of United States

Serial No. 08/874,328, filed June 13, 1997 by Peter D. Karabinis, Nils R.C. Rydbeck and

Michael Kornby preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore; and

WHEREAS, ERICSSON INC, a Delaware company having an address of 7001

Development Drive, Research Triangle Park, North Carolina 27709, is desirous of acquiring

the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention for the territory of the United

States of America and all foreign countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (1.00) paid by

ERICSSON INC. to TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET LM ERICSSON and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET LM ERICSSON has sold, assigned and transferred and by these

presents does hereby assign and transfer unto the said ERICSSON INC the entire right, title

and interest in and to the said invention for the territory of the United States of America and

all foreign countries including United States Serial No. 08/874,328, filed June 13, 1997, and

any Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions thereof, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by

ERICSSON INC for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its

successors and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be

PATENT REEL: 9316 FRAME: 0078

granted as fully and entirely as the same	would have been held and enjoyed by
TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET LM ERICSSON	if this assignment, transfer and sale not be
made.	
Signed at Stockholm, Sweden this	14th day of
,1998.	
TEI	LEFONAKTIEBOLAGET LM ERICSSON (Publ
R _V .	Thing Moreons
Nar	me: Erling Blennie
	e: Senior Vice President
Ву:	Times Zandahl
Nam	ne: Tomas Landchl
Τit	le: Chief Engineer

RECORDED: 07/17/1998